  JEOL Application Note                                                                                   NM050004E
Effectiveness of high magnetic fields in
high-resolution solid-state NMR:
I. Case of organic compounds
Owing to recent developments
of fast sample spinning and
high-power decoupling, as well
as application of ramp CP,
advantages of high magnetic
fields, namely, high sensitivity
and resolution, can be fully
enjoyed.
Fig. 1 and Fig.2 respectively
show sensitivity and resolution
enhancement in higher magnetic
fields.
H
H
O
OH
O
O
CH3
1
32
4
5
6
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
400 500 600 700 930
MHz
S
/
N
400MHz
500MHz
600MHz
700MHz
930MHz
CH3
CH2
CH
OH
X : parts per Million : 1H
16.0 14.0 12.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 2.0 0 -2.0
16.0 14.0 12.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 2.0 0 -2.0
16.0 14.0 12.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 2.0 0 -2.0
16.0 14.0 12.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 2.0 0 -2.0
16.0 14.0 12.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 2.0 0 -2.0
Fig. 1  Sensitivity enhancement
along with magnetic fields
  Sample: hexamethylbenzene
  Nuclei:    C
  Probe:  4mm CPMAS
  Method:  CPMAS
  Accumulation times:  8
Fig. 2  Resolution enhancement
along with magnetic fields
  Sample: monoethyl fumarate
  Nuclei:   H
  Spinning frequency:  15kHz
  Method:  single pulse
1
13
  Copyright © 2011 JEOL RESONANCE Inc.